response (CR-70) is decrease in CDAI ≥ 70 points 

* p < 0.001 for adalimumab vs. placebo pairwise comparisons of proportions 
** p < 0.02 for adalimumab vs. placebo pairwise comparisons of proportions 
a Of those receiving corticosteroids at baseline  

One hundred and seventeen (117) out of 854 patients had draining fistulas both at 
screening and at baseline. For the assessment of fistula healing, the data for both doses 
of adalimumab used in the study were pooled. The proportion of subjects (ITT population) 
with fistula healing at week 26 was statistically significantly greater in patients treated with 
adalimumab [21/70 (30.0%)] compared to placebo [6/47 (12.8%)]. Complete fistula healing 
was maintained through week 56 in 23/70 (32.9%) and 6/47 (12.8%) patients (ITT 
population) in the adalimumab and placebo groups, respectively. 

One hundred and seventeen (117) out of 276 patients from CD study I and 272 out of 777 
patients from CD studies II and III were followed through at least 3 years of open-label 
adalimumab therapy. Eighty-eight (75.2%) and 189 (69.5%) patients, respectively, 
continued to be in clinical remission.

[...]

extension trial (52 weeks adalimumab treatment), 73.4% after 76 weeks treatment, and 
59.0% after 160 weeks treatment. The corresponding percentages for PASI 75 were 83.7% 
at entry, 86.5% after 76 weeks treatment, and 74.7% after 160 weeks treatment. 

One hundred and eight (108) subjects in the adalimumab group of study II received 
continuous therapy at adalimumab 40 mg fortnightly for 16 weeks. Of these, 94 entered 
the extension trial M03-658, and the proportion of these patients with PGA of “clear or 
minimal” response was 68.1% at entry to the extension trial (16 weeks adalimumab